Land Use By-Laws — Cannabis Retail

Cannabis Separation Distance From:

Calgary (meters)

Edmonton (Meters)

Cannabis Retail

Liquor Retail

Schools

Emergency Shelters

Child Care

Municipal and School Reserves
Recreation and Health Care Facilities

Business License Application Process

300

No Abutting
150

150

10

100

Ongoing; First come first serve basis

200

200 (incl. Libraries)

100

Starting May 28, 2018; Expression of Interest
+ Random Selection Process (Lottery System)

Calgary’s Cannabis Store information can be accessed here: http://www.calgary.ca/PDA/pd/Pages/Business-licenses/Cannabis-Store.aspx

Edmonton Land Use By-law can be found here:

https://www.edmonton.ca/city_government/documents/What_We_Heard_Report_Cannabis_draft_land_use_framework.pdf

AGLC is currently accepting Cannabis Store License Applications as well and are currently reviewing background information on individuals.



