

Land Use By-Laws – Cannabis Retail

Cannabis Separation Distance From:	Calgary (meters)	Edmonton (Meters)
Cannabis Retail	300	200
Liquor Retail	No Abutting	-
Schools	150	200 (incl. Libraries)
Emergency Shelters	150	-
Child Care	10	-
Municipal and School Reserves	100	-
Recreation and Health Care Facilities	-	100
Business License Application Process	Ongoing; First come first serve basis	Starting May 28, 2018; Expression of Interest + Random Selection Process (Lottery System)

Calgary's Cannabis Store information can be accessed here: <http://www.calgary.ca/PDA/pd/Pages/Business-licenses/Cannabis-Store.aspx>

Edmonton Land Use By-law can be found here:

https://www.edmonton.ca/city_government/documents/What_We_Heard_Report_Cannabis_draft_land_use_framework.pdf

AGLC is currently accepting Cannabis Store License Applications as well and are currently reviewing background information on individuals.